HB0122/693921/2

BY: Delegate Folden

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 122

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>limiting</u>"; in line 6, after "delinquent" insert "<u>to adjudication and commitment to a certain juvenile detention facility</u>"; and in line 7, after "change;" insert "<u>defining a certain term;</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 17, after "(a)" insert "IN THIS SECTION, "HARDWARE SECURE" MEANS A FACILITY THAT RELIES PRIMARILY ON THE USE OF CONSTRUCTION AND HARDWARE, INCLUDING LOCKS, BARS, AND FENCES, TO RESTRICT FREEDOM.

(B)";

and in line 21, strike "(b)" and substitute "(C)".

On page 2, in line 3, after "previously" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in line 4, strike "and" and substitute "OR

(II) ADJUDICATED DELINQUENT AND COMMITTED TO A HARDWARE SECURE JUVENILE DETENTION FACILITY; AND";

and in line 6, strike "(c)" and substitute "(D)".